UNOFFICIAL



Doc# 2115822006 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 06/07/2021 10:02 AM PG: 1 OF 5

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

THE GRANTOR, Glen E. Tullman, a single person, having an address of 250 E. Pearson St., Unit 1205, Chicago, IL 60611, for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, SELLS, GRANTS, CONVEYS AND WARRANTS to Glen E. Tullman, as Trustee of the Glen E. Tullman Revocable Trust, dated May 20, 2021, having an address of 250 E. Pearson St., Unit 1205, Chicago, IL 60611, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions, restrictions, and easements of record and general real estate taxes not yet due and payable

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-03-228-032-1038

Address(es) of Real Estate: 250 E. Pearson St., Unit 1205, Chicago, IL 60611

Dated this 7th day of June, 2021

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		07-Jun-2021
	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00 *
17-03-228-032-103	38 20210501650105	1-530-198-288

* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

Gren E. Tullman

2115822006 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Glen E. Tullman, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 7th day of June, 2021

STEVEN M. SEAL

Notary Public - State of Illinois

Expires 5/03/2022

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH

e) _____SECTION 31 - 45,

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW

DATE: JUNE 7 2021

Prepared By: Steven M. Zuckerman

Rosenson & Zuckerman LLC 19 S. LaSalle, Ste. 900 Chicago, Illinois 60603

Mail To:

Steven M. Zuckerman Rosenson & Zuckerman LLC 19 S. LaSalle, Ste. 900 Chicago, Illinois 60603

Name and Address of Taxpayer:

Glen E. Tullman, Trustee 250 E. Pearson St., Unit 1205 Chicago, IL 60611

2115822006 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 1205 IN THE PEARSON CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING **DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:**

LOTS 4, 6, 7, 8 IN THE RESIDENCES ON LAKE SHORE PARK SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF LOTS 91 TO 98 IN LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCKS 14 AND 20 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0317834093, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF P-36 AND SG-2, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AFORESAID.

PIN #: 17-03-228-032-1038

ON 60811

OOH COUNTY CLOTHE OFFICE Commonly known as: 250 EAST PEARSON STREET, UNIT 1205

CHICAGO, l'anois 60611

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par: 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION

The <u>GRANTOR</u> or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the <u>GRANTEE</u> shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois

harmeranth announced to do prisidess of aconice and hold fiftle to to	al estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title	to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
DATED: 6 7 1.2021	SIGNATURE: GRANTOR OF AGENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the	e NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTON elements
Subscribed and swam a before me, Name of Notary Public:	TO THE WILLIAM AND CHOSE OF SIGNATURE.
By the said (Name of Granto:)	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: NOTARY SIGNATURE: On this date of: NOTARY SIGNATURE:	RANDY DEGRAFF OFFICIAL SEAL
7	My Commission Expires Jun 02, 2024
GRANTEE SECTION	
The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name	of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person,	an illinois corporation or foreign corporation
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in	Illinois, r partnership authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognize acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Ill	
DATED: $C \mid \gamma \mid 20 \mid 2 \mid$	SIGNATURE: 2/3-2
CRANTER NOTABY OFOTION	GRANTEE or AGENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the	NOTARY who witnesses the GR NIEE signature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	
By the said (Name of Grantee):	AFFIX NOTARY STAME PELOW
On this date of: 1, 20 2,	RANDY DEGRAFF OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 02, 2024
	Abraham Language Company

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a GRANTEE shall be guilty of a CLASS C MISDEMEANOR for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art, 31)

rev. on 10.17.2016

0.082 0.0

07-Jun-202

0.00

COUNTY:

1-343-666-448

TOTAL:
20210501650105

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

17-03-228-032-1038